Invitation to Bid

Expression of Interest for Food Franchise (National / International brands) at National Sport City, Narowal EOI No. 05-2024

University of Narowal hereby invites Expression of Interest from Bidders i.e. National / International food franchises, Restaurants, etc. in National Sport City, Narowal registered with E-PADS / PPRA and relevant Registration Authorities and Tax Departments/ Authorities (Income Tax, Sales Tax & Punjab Sales Tax etc) to provide quality food services to the sportsmen, officials, visitors, etc. The Bids shall be received as per single stage two envelope procedure, one envelope containing technical information shall be marked as Technical Proposal and that of containing bid prices shall be marked as Financial Proposal.

| Description of services | Estimated Rental Value Annually | Amount of Bid Security 2% | Remarks |
|--|---------------------------------|---------------------------|---|
| Food Franchise (National / International Brands) at National Sports City, Narowal | 504,000 | 10,080 | Detail of essential materials, quantities enclosed with Bidding documents. |

The intending bidder shall submit signed and stamped documents including technical and financial bids online through E-PADS portal on or before 06-02-2025 at 12.30 PM. Manual bid(s) not acceptable. Bidder must submit 2% Bid Security in favor of Treasurer, University of Narowal of the estimated price in the form of CDR/Bank Guarantee / Demand Draft / Pay Order on E-PADS portal and submit original to addressee before closing date and time (University of Narowal FTN # 9021638-2). Bidder must submit original Affidavit on RS.100/- E-Stamp to the addressee that the company has never been blacklisted from Punjab Public Procurement Regularity Authority and Procuring Agency i.e University of Narowal. Late Bids shall be rejected. The Bids will be opened through E-PADS on the same day at 01:00 PM in the presence of committee and the bidders or their authorized representatives who may choose to be present at the address below. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from University of Narowal at the address given below from 08.00 AM to 4.00 PM before closing of submission time as mentioned above. The bid validity period shall be 120 days from the last date of submission of tender.

University of Narowal will not be responsible for any cost or expense incurred by Bidders in connection with the preparation or delivery of Bids. In case of official holiday on the day of submission, next day will be treated as closing date. The Bidding document carrying all details can also be downloaded from https://uon.edu.pk/ and website of Punjab Procurement Regulatory Authority https://ppra.punjab.gov.pk and from E-PADS without paying any fee/cost.

Contact Details:

Muhammad Azam Ilyas (Secretary Central Purchase Committee)
University of Narowal, New Campus, Shakargarh Road, Narowal, Pakistan.
Email: azam.ilyas@uon.edu.pk
Tell: 0542-920050